306 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 46.

AN ACT AMENDATORY OF CHAPTER TWENTY-EIGHT (28) OF
THE SPECIAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY-
EIGHT (1888), ENTITLED ** AN ACT TO REDUCE AN ACT INCOR-
PORATING THE TOWN OF ST. CLOUD, AND TO AMEXND THE
SAME, AND TO INCORPORATE THE CITY OF ST. CLOUD.”

Be ti enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

Secrion 1. Section three (3) of chapter four (4) of an act of
the Legislature for the year eighteen hundred and sixty-eight
(1868), entitled “‘An act to reduce the actincorporating the fown
of 8t. Clond * * * * and to amend the same, and to incor-
porate the City of 8t. Cloud,” approved March sixth (6th), one
thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight (1%68), is hereby amended
by adding to the first subdivision of said section three (38), the fol-
lowing words, to-wit :  *“ And provided further, that the said com-
mon council shall have the exclusive right to license persons to
vend, deal in and dispose of spirituons, vinous, malt or fermented
liquors withen the limits of said city, and persons so licensed shall
not be required to obtain a license from the board of county com.
missiouers, but shall comply with the requirements and be subject
to all the penalties as provided by the statutes of the State.”

Skc. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5th, 1878.

-

CHAPTER 47.

AN ACT TO AMEND SHECTION TWO (2} OF CHAPTER TWO (2) OF
CHAPTER FIFTEEN (15) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOU-
SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO (1872}, AMENDING
THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, IN THE COUNTY
OF WADBASHAW,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That seetion two (2) of chapter two (2) of chapter
fifteen (15} of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and -
seventy-two (1872), be amended so as to read as follows:



